

08-19-1999

FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92		ara, han bahar kabi kisib kisib kisib kisib kalik kisib kisib	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		101121888	Patent and Trademark Officetorney Docket No.: MICR0165	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):	
	Wesner P. Moise, Thomas P. Conlon, and Michelle Lee Thompson	Name: Microsoft Con Address: One Microsoft Redmond, Wa		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		Additional name(s) and address(es	s) attached? Yes No	
3.	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): 8/5/99 and 7/27/99, respectively			
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
Α.	Patent Application Number(s): 09/332,958 Filed 6/14/99	B. Patent Number(s):		
		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/5/99 and 7/27/99, respectively				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved?_1_	
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):		
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	No. 50-0463. The Commission	e charged to Deposit Account oner is authorized to charge any fees edit any overpayment to Deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 August 11, 1999 Signature Date				
postag	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and	nd Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 202	aled envelope as first class mail with 231, on August 11, 1999.	
Date: August 11, 1999 Karrey Lams				

98/17/1/59 BARAYA/ 00000161\500463 09332955

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0165

MS#131351.1

WHEREAS, we, Wesner P. Moise, residing at 15606 N.E. 40th Street #B-307, Redmond, Washington 98052; Thomas P. Conlon, residing at 10615 - 210th Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington 98053; and Michelle Lee Thompson, residing at 17135 - 131st Avenue N.E., Apt. N301, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC FORMATTING OF PIVOT TABLE REPORTS WITHIN A SPREADSHEET," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent, filed on June 14, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/332,958:

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. 01 1

5

Executed at <u>Keamonal</u> (city), Washington, this <u>day of Ullius</u> , 1999.
Mones PMoise
Wesner P. Moise
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) SS.
COUNTY OF KING)
On this day of, 1999, Wesner P. Moise personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. (SEAL) Value V
· V 7 4 4 * ·

Page 1 of 2

ቝቝቝቝቝቝቝ

1_

1

Executed at Redmono (city), Was	chington, this 27th day of July, 1999.			
Thos Planter				
	Thomas P. Conlon			
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.				
COUNTY OF KING)				
known or proven to be the individual named about	1999, Thomas P. Conlon personally appeared before me, to me ove who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein			
NOTARY AND TO SEE THE PUBLIC OF A PUBLIC O	ignature lyped or Printed Name of Notary Public lotary Public in and for the State of lesiding at ly commission expires 2-30-200			
Willing & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &				
Executed at Klamono(city), Washington, this 2) day of July, 1999.				
	Michelle Fre Thompson			
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	nenene zee mompson			
COUNTY OF KING) ss.				
me known or proven to be the individual \named al	199, Michelle Lee Thompson personally appeared before me, to bove who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein			
ONOTARY NR	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Lash Andrew My commission expires 12-30-200			